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Term 1, Week 10, Wed 5 Apr 2023.

Dear parents,

It is a busy last week of term with tuakana teina (older and younger children working
together) Easter activities, trips, parent interviews and even a visit from the Auckland
Warriors. Thank you to everyone who has made the time to connect with the teachers
through the parent interviews this week.

Gary Lawrence <principal@vauxhall.school.nz>
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(Thank you to parent Gillian La Franchie who won a charity auction that enabled us to
have the Warriors at school today).

A reminder that Monday 24 April is a Teacher Only Day. The Ministry of Education has
granted two Teacher Only Days for schools in 2023 — the first of these days being Monday
24 April. This means Term 2 will begin on Wednesday 26 April (ANZAC Day is Tuesday 25
April). These days are being granted to schools due to the significant change to our
national curriculum systems.

Happy Easter to you all.

Ngā mihi / thank you
Gary Lawrence

VAUXHALL SCHOOL AT SPORT ZONE DAYS 

 



 
Our Vauxhall School students enjoyed some fun days out playing football and cricket.

VAUXHALL ART & LAUGHS EVENING (VALE) 
Vauxhall Fundraising 2023 
Save the date: Saturday 24 June, for a fabulous evening of Live Comedy, Art Auction, food
trucks & bar at Vauxhall School. More details to follow next term!  
 

TRAIN OF THOUGHT IS BACK IN TERM 2 AT VAUXHALL SCHOOL

COATS FOR KIDS & THE PJ PROJECT
It's the last few weeks of collecting warm coats/rain jackets/ new socks or underwear and
new pajama's for children in need. Collection boxes are in the school office until Fri 28
April. Thank you for your ongoing support.
 

IMPORTANT DATES 2023
Thurs 6 Apr - Term 1 ends

Mon 24 Apr - Teacher only day, school closed
Tues 25 Apr - Anzac public holiday

Wed 26 Apr - Term 2 starts
Thurs 4 May - BoT meeting



Thurs 4 May - Junior Conscious Kids Outdoor day
Fri 5 May - Senior Conscious Kids Outdoor day

Wed 17 May - Years 5 & 6 to Auckland Writer's Festival
Thurs 18 May - World of Maths day at school

Fri 19 May -  Number-athon
Tuesday 23 May - Vauxhall School Cross Country & Sausage Sizzle day

Wed 24 May - Wheels day and Pie day, order through KINDO now
Fri 2 Jun - Teacher only day

Wed 7 Jun - Interschool Cross Country
Tues 13 Jun - BoT meeting

Wed 21 Jun - Pie day
Sat 24 Jun - VALE Fundraising evening

Wed 28 - Thurs 29 Jun - Vauxhall School Production Performances
Fri 30 Jun - Term 2 ends

COMMUNITY NOTICES
THE WHITE TO BRIGHT FASHION SHOW & GLOW DISCO!
Voice Drama Holiday Programmes are mixing it up with a one time fashion show followed
by a glow DISCO! Book in for a new funky wardrobe design - caps, pumps, tees, socks, tie
dye accessories, you name it! Join in or be part of the audience. Suitable for primary ages.
Also optional outdoor sports/ swim/ play every day!   Shoe sizes needed in advance so
please book in early - limited spaces. Bookings & info: voicedrama1@gmail.com.
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